01 FC:8021

09-21-2005

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Juited States Patent and Trademark Office	
	3085964 IS ONLY	
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Milton Waner	Name: Syris Scientific, L.L.C.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 22 Shaker Road	
Execution Date(s) July 21, 2005	Ottoot / Ida i doo.	
✓ Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Gray	
Joint Research Agreement	State: ME	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 04039	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: Michael J. Persson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Lawson & Persson, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 67 Water Street; Suite 103	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Laconia	8. Payment Information	
State: NH Zip:03246	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 603-528-0023	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 603-528-3332	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: mike@laconialaw.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:		
Signature	September 14, 2005 Date	

00000031 11022 Name of Person Signing Document Recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

2

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Mark Arsenault of, Sanford, Maine; Dominic Pelletier of Raymond, Maine; Ronald Marcotte of New Gloucester, Maine, Walter Hebold of Raymond, Maine, Milton Waner of Little Rock, Arkansas, and Louis Fink of Little Rock, Arkansas, and Louis Fink do hereby sell and assign to Syris Scientific, L.L.C., a Maine Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 22 Shaker Road, Grey, Maine (hereafter the "Company"), and to their successors, assigns and nominees, our entire right, title and interest:

in and to an invention relating to improvements to a "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOCATING AND ACCESSING A BLOOD VESSEL", which was described and claimed in a patent application filed on December 22, 2004 and assigned United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/022,569.

and in and to all applications for patents and patents for said invention, in all countries in the world, including all divisions, reissues, substitutions, extensions and continuations thereof, and in any and all design patent applications that may be filed and patents that may issue therefrom in the future;

and in and to all patents which may be granted therefore and all reissues and extensions thereof; and in all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications.

We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all other issuing authorities to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignees of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and of the right to apply for Letters Patent therefore in all countries, make all rightful oaths, sign all other lawful papers, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said Company, their successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries in the world.

We further authorize any officer of said Company to execute on our behalf all documents necessary for the filing of any such application including divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and all documents necessary to apply for Letters Patent therefore in all countries including making all rightful oaths, signing all other lawful papers, and generally doing everything necessary on my behalf to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Company for said invention in all countries in the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, hereunto set	my hand and seal this $\frac{\partial I}{\partial x}$ day of $\frac{\partial I}{\partial x}$	/ \(\(\), 20 <u>05</u> .
L.	S	U L.S
Ronald Marcotte	Mark Arsenault	
L.	S	L.S
Dominic Pelletier	Walter Hebold	
		L.S
Milton Waner	Louis Fink	
Before Me, James De Male	ROSEMARIE DELVECCHIO Notary Public, State of New York No. 010Ent 17882	ĸ
Notary Public/Justice of the Peace	Qualified in Brotts County	~O
My Commission Expires: 2008	Commission Expires Nov. 1, 20 4	<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 016998 FRAME: 0755